505426466 04/14/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5473266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC BIOTECH S.A.R.L.	03/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVACTIV INC.
Street Address:	2 RUE ST-GERMAIN EST, BUREAU 200
City:	RIMOUSKI, QUEBEC, G5L 8T7
State/Country:	CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15979011

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	186.021US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/ Erika Watkins /
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=186021US2\_ASSN3#page1.tif source=186021US2\_ASSN3#page2.tif source=186021US2\_ASSN3#page3.tif source=186021US2\_ASSN3#page4.tif

PATENT 505426466 REEL: 048879 FRAME: 0070

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 186.021US2 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Pacific Biotech S.A.R.L.	Name: InnoVactiv Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2 rue St-Germain Est, bureau 200		
[ ]Yes [X]No	City: Rimouski, Quebec, G5L 8T7 Country: Canada		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No		
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other			
Execution Date: March 21, 2011			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 15/979,011			
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00</li></ul>		
Name: Monique M. Perdok	[]Enclosed		
Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743		
P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.  Monique M. Perdok/Reg. No. 42,989 Name of Person Signing  Total	April 12_2019 Signature  Date  number of pages including cover sheet: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 048879 FRAME: 0071

3/26/2012 12:40:26 PM PAGE 3/005

14304.37; 14304.68

Fax Server

### CONFIRMATION OF PAST ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

# UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS,	COSMETIC	COMPOSITIONS	COMPRISING
EXOPOLYSACCHARIDES	DERIVED FROM	MICROBIAL MAT	AND USE THEREOF
described in PCT Patent Ap	plication No. PCT/	CA2009/000493 filed	on April 15, 2009 which
claims priority on US 61/04	4,992 filed on Apr	il 15, 2008, and was	nationalized in Canada
under No. 2,720,542; in the	United States und	er Serial No. 12/988,2	211; in Europe under No.
09732860.3; in Australia und	ler No. 200923817	72; in Japan under No	o; in
Brazil under No.	; in Ch	ina under No	; in Mexico
under No. 10/11334; and	in South Korea u	ınder No. 2010-7024	1825; or a part of said
invention, was previously a	ssigned (hereinaf	ter referred to as the	e "past assignment") by
Pacific Biotech S.A.R.L. w	hose full address	is 1 is PK4,6 ARUE,	Tahiti, French Polynesia
(hereinafter referred to as th	e Assignor) to Inn	oVactiv Inc., whose	full post office address is
2, rue St-Germain Est, bu	reau 200, Rimou	ski, Québec, Canad	a G5L 8T7 (hereinafter
referred to as the Assignee	). We hereby auth	norize and request or	ur patent agent to insert
information regarding any a	dditional application	on covering the same	invention when known
here in parentheses (Cou	untry	, Application No	). filed
Country		Application No.	filed
); and			
WHEREAS the Assi assignment;	gnor and the As	signee are desirous	of confirming this past
WHEREAS the Assignment of said involved			Assignee is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE consideration, the receipt a		••	00) and other valuable nowledged, the Assignor
	1/	3	ga.

PATENT REEL: 028942 FRAME: 0072 has, and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said part of said invention not previously assigned as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

The Assignor further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal.

px

WITNESS	DATE	ASSIGNEE
	and the second s	Pacific Biotech S.A.R.L.
anamining of the state of the s		Per:
and the second s	<u> </u>	
Name: Lacus Ai Chillic Co	MM/DD/Y	YYYY [PLEASE PRINT]
	<u> </u>	Tille: Géaint
fi course essaid		[PLEASE PRINT]
WITNESS	DATE	ASSIGNEE
		MinnoVactiv Inc.
1////	granity.	Per
Un Dav	X:09/6	Patrice Dionne
ide de la companya de	MM/DD/	YYYY [PLEASE PRINT]
Name: ////\/2114\/5	FARCIECT	Title: CEO
fuckver autist f		[PLEASE PRINT]

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of April 15, 2008.